Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Assoc.
15550 Marina Isle Way
Jupiter, FL. 33477-9408
561-627-6497

October 5, 2018

Attention Unit' Owners:

Enclosed is the proposed 2019 draft budget reflecting common and building specific expenses.
The budget meeting will be held on November 7th at 6:00 p.m. at 1550 Recreation Area.
If the budgetis approved as presented here, this will serve as your official copy.

Included in Budget Package

Page
Consolidated Information '
Proposed 2019 Budget - Consolidated 1- 3
Consolidated Reserves and Common Reserves 4
Building Specifics ) 5
Building Information
Building Budget 6- 8
Building Resérves o]

All owners are invited to attend.

Sincerely.
Selle: Hudbor

Eddie Hudson, President
For the Board of Directors




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Consolidated

Budget Budget
Description 2018 2018
INCOME:

Member Assessment 2,299,747 2,240,210
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 432,588 418,000
Reserve Income Building 219,707 243,864
Reserve Income Common 42,354 58,366

Subtotal Assessment Income 2,994,395 2,960,440
Other Income:
Application Fees/cther 20,000 20,000

Subtotal Other Income 20,000 20,000

TOTAL INCOME 3,014,395 2,980,440
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 50,000
Legal Fees 5,000 5,000
Audit 21,500 21,300
Board Mesting 500 500
Office Supplies/misc admin 7,000 8,500
Ofiice Equip/Rental. 3,000 2,000
Fees & Licenses 5,000 5,000
Inspections 9,000 9,000
Printing 500 700
Engineering 1,000 1,000
Postage 3,500 3,500
Newslatter fwebsite 500 500
Bad Debt Expense 6,500 6,500
Total Administration Expenses 113,000 63,500
Payroll
Office Payrolt 23,000 23,000
Management Payrot 101,000 101,600
Payioli Taxes 22,000 22,000
Maintenance Payroll 124,000 130,000
Payroll Gther - bonus, etc 2,500 2,500
Total Payroll 272,500 278,500
Conftracts
Landscape Maintenance 102,000 104,300
Farmer & Irwin 42,800 42,800
Financial Management 19,200 18,900
Janitorial Maint. Contract 140,000 140,000
Mangrove Trimming 3,600 3,600
Elevator Contract 38,200 38,200
Generator Maintenance 3,000 3,000
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 8,934 8,934
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 33,000 33,475
Fire Extinguisher Service 1,000 1,000
Security 35,250 36,000
Pressure Cleaning 17,200 17,200
Tree Trimming 25975 32,000
Total Contracts 468,159 477,409



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Consolidated
Budget Budget
Description 2018 2019

Utilities
Eleciric 72,500 72,500
Water 371,000 385,000
Sewer 185,000 185,000
Cable Expense 340,000 290,000
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 406,000 15,000
Total Utilities 1,008,500 947 500
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 1,000 1,000
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 500 500
Club Houses Maint/Repair 10,000 12,000
Building Repairs 100,000 110,000
Gas & Oil 2,000 3,500
Fire System Maint/Repair 10,000 10,000
Fire Pump Maintenance 15,000
Fire Alarm Maintenance 5,000 5,000
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 24,000 25,000
Trash Removal 55,000 55,000
Misc Maint/Supplies 15,000 20,000
Elevator Maintenance 15,000 15,000
Miscellaneous Expense 50,000 50,000

Total Materials 287,500 322,000
Landscape Expenses :
Grounds Mnice (landscp mince) 25,000 20,000
Irigation Supplies ) 7,000 7,000
Plant Replacements 5,000 5,000
Mulch 15,000 12,000

Total Landscape 52,000 44 000
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 432,588 418,000

432,588 418,000

Common Insirance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 56,650 56,650
insurance - Health 36,000 36,000
Ins - Fidelity Bond 2,238 2,239
Insurance - Workers Comp 3,238 11,000
Insurance - Umbreila 6,735 6,735
Insurance - Finance Charges 4,854 8,000
Insurance - D&O 6,677 6,677
Common Insurance-Property 1,697
Total Common Insurance 118,088 127,301
Total Insurance 550,676 545,301
Total Operating Expenses 2,752,335 2,678,210



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Consolidated
Budget Budget

Description 2018 2019
Reserve Funding
Cornmon Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 9,491 21,621
Intercoastal Erosion 3,000
Pavemenfs/Parking Lot 5,562 5,562

Pool Furniture 2,486 2,486
Tennis Courls 2234
Generators 5,483 8,095
Fire Pumps 704 704
Fire Alarms 9,130 9,130
Roofs 4,964 5,468
Painting 2,301 2,301
Total Common Reserves 42,354 58,368
Building Reserves
Elevator 66,352 74,844
Roofs 84,231 100,572
Reserves-Painting 63,123 68,448
Tota! Building Reserves 219,707 243,864
Total Reserve Funding 262,061 302,230
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 3,014,395 2,980,440

0 0




Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reseive Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2019

Estimated

Estimated Remaining Estimated Est.Reserves Required Budgeted
Life ~ Life Replacement  12/31/2018 Funding Funding
" BUILDING CONSOLIDATED
Common Reserves:
Intercoastal Erosion - - 3,000 3,000
Pool Equip/Refurb 10 2 60,000 18,758 21,621 21,621
Hurricane ) 1,399
Plant Replacement 362
Pavement/Pkg lots 30 20 150,000 38,758 5,562 5,562
Tennis Court 7 1 13,500 13,500 (0) (0)]
Pool Fumiture 10 3 20,000 12,542 2,486 2,486
Generators 35 12 100,000 2,854 8,095 8,095
Fire Pumps 25 13 28,000 18,854 704 704 .
Fire Alarms 25 19 250,000 76,536 9,130 9,130
Roofs 20 5 70,000 42 662 5468 5,468
Painting 10 4 18,000 8,797 2,301 2,301
Common Interest 10,555 -
‘ 709,500 243 577 58,366 58,366
Building Reserves

Elevators 1,650,000 227,968 74,844 74,844
Roofs 1,430,000 " 828,567 100,572 100,572
Painting ' 627,100 353,308 68,448 68,448
Insurance deductible - 19,746 - -

Interest

3,707,100 1,427,589 243,864 243,864

TOTAL 1,671,166 302,230 302,230




The Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association
PROPOSED 2018 BUDGET
: 2019 2019 2018
Bullding Common Building Buflding Building Unit Unit Unit
Expenses Reserves | Reserves | iInsurance Totals Annual Quarterly | Annyal
501 96,041.32 2,653.00 10,819.34 24,786.42 134,300.08 4,476.67 1,119.17 | 4,564.84
801 ©6,041.32 2,653.00 10,385.27 24,786.42.| 133,875.01 .4,462.53 1,115.63 | 4,522.90
701 96,041.32 2,653.00 10,153.10 24,786.42 133,633.84 4,454.46 1,113.62 | 4,516.84
. 801 96,041.32 2,.653.00 10,752.93 24,786.42 134,233.67 | = 4,474.48 1,118.61 | 4,543.21
801 986,041.32 2,653.00 10,998.75 24,786.42 184,479.49 4,482.65 1,12066 | 4,555.34
1001 96,041.32 2,653.00 9,979.34 24,786.42 133,460.08 4,448.67 1,112.17 | 4,503.78
1101 96,041.32  2,653.00 10,931.17 24,785.42 134,411.91 4.480.40 1,120.10 | 4,558.94
1201 06,041.32 2,653.00 13,000.03 24,786.42 136,480.77 4,549.36 1,137.34 | 4617.52
1301 96,041.32 2,653.00 10,260.83 24,786.42 133,741.37 4,458.05 1,11451 | 4533.95
1401 96,041.32 2,653.00 10,031.67 24,786.42 133,512,472 4,450.41 1,11280 | 4,528.95
" 1501 96,041.32 2,653.00 10,783.33 24,786 42 134,264.07 4 475.47 1,118.87 | 4,544.22
1601 96,041.32 - 2,853.00 10,786.61 24,788.42 134,267.36 4,475.58 1,118.86 | 4,552.38
1701 96,041.32 2,653.00 12,22473 24,786.42 135,705.47 4,523.52 1,130.88 | 4,611.6%
1801 96,041.32 2,653.00 9,520.84 24,786.42 133,001.59 4,433.39 1,108.35 | 4,504.66
1901 £6,041.32 2,653.00 13,297.85 24,786.42 136,778.59 4,559.29 1,130.82 | 4,519.81
2001 .96,041.32 2,653.00 11,107.30 24,786.42 134,588.04 4,4868.27 1,121.57 | 452314
2101 9£6,041.32 2,653.00 11,936.12 24,786.42 135,416.86 4,513.90 1,12847 | 4,543.61
2201 96,041.32 2,853.00 10,557.79 24,786.42 134,038.53 4,467.95 1,116.99 | 4,515.71
2301 96,041.32 2,853.00 12,227.83 24,786.42 135,708.38 4,523.61 1,130.80 | 4501.25
2401 96,041.32 2,6583.00 10,685.87 24,786.42 134,166.62 447222 1,118.06 | 4521.985
2501 96,041.32 2,653.00 10,687.18 24,786.42 134,187.92 4,472.26 1,118.07 | 4501.15
2601 £6,041.32 2,653.00 12,726.48 24,786.42 136,207.23 4,540.24 1,135.06 | 4,527.32
2,112,909.00 58,366.07 | 243,863.93 | 545,301.34 | 2,960,440.34 98,681.34 | 24 670.34 | 99,813.17
- 0 - -
2018 2,181,659 42,354 219,707 850,676 2,994,395
increase {68,750) 16,012 24,157 (5,374) (33,955)
BUILDING SPECIFICS PROPOSED 201
Elevator Roof Painting Total Bldg Property
Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Insurance
501 3,655.52 4,138.38 3,12544 10,819.34 19,000.00
601 3,432.93 4,145.83 2,8186.51 10,395.27 15,000.00
701 3,313.78 4,022.82 2,816.50 10,153.10 19,000.00
801 3,224 11 3,416.32 4,112.50 10,752.93 19,000.00
901 3,459.13 3,858.54 3,681.07 10,998.75 19,000.00
1001 3,291.85 3,870.98 2,816.60 9,979.34 19,000.00
1101 3,453.30 4,661.37 2,816.50 10,831.17 19,000.00
1201 3,415.42 4,978.09 4,606.52 13,000.03 19,000.00
1301 3,369.04 4,075.09 2,816.49 10,260.63 19,000.00
1401 3474.48 3,497.06 3,060.14 10,031.67 19,000.00
1501 3,083.14 4.665.05 3,035.14 10,783.33 19,000.00
1601 3,477.81 452257 2,786.24 10,786.61 19,000.00
1701 3,508.52 4,019.70 4,606.51 12,224.73 19,000.00
" 1801 3,219.92 4,159.41 2,141.51 9,520.84 18,000.00
1901 3,668.89 5,568.84 3,060.12 13,297.85 19,000.00
- 2001 3,449.39 4,597.78 3,060.14 11,107.30 19,000.00
2101 3,486.31 5,404.80 3,035.01 11,936.12 19,000.00
2201 3,426.54 4,339.73 2,791.52 10,557.79 19,000.00
2301 -3,287.26 6,123.87 2,816.51 12,227.63 19,000.00
- 2401 3,5623.72 4,.345.64 2,816.51 10,685.87 19,000.00
2501 3,300.85 4,5665.82 2,816.51 10,687.18 19,000.00
2601 3,321.88 6,590.45 2,814.15 12,726.48 19,000.00
74,843.78 | 100,572.14 68,448.01 | 243,863.93 418,000.00




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 501

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 501 501
INCOME: )

Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 10,823.03 10,819.34
Reserve [ncome Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 136,945.23 134,300.08
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 908.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income 909.09 '909.09

TOTAL INCOME 137,854.32  135,209.17
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting L2273 L2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386,36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fess & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45 45 45.45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newslatter fwebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expenss 205 45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payrofl
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroli 4,580.91 4,580.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroli 5,636.36 5,902,09
Payroll Other - bonus, eto 113.64 113.64
Total Payrall 12,386.36 12,659.09
Cornftracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.35 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 858.09
Janitorial Maint, Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163,64 163.64
Elevator Confract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500,000 1,621.59
Fire Exfinguisher Service 45.45 45,45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominiuin Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 501
Bud 2018 Bud 201%
Description 501 501

Litilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,5600.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.08
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,540.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Ctub Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Oil 90,91 159,09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,138.36
Frash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscallaneous Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,836.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntee (landscp mince) 1,136.36 908.09
Irrigation Supplies 3t8.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 22727 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insuraiice
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Commeon Insurance .
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance -~ Health 1,636.36 1,636.38
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrelia 306.15 306.15
insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 383.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.62
Cornmon Insurance-Property 7712
Total Common Insurance §,367.62 5786.42
Total insurance 25,030.71 24 786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterfly assessments

Descrjption

Reserve Funding

Common Reserves

Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen

Intercoastal Erosion

Pavements/Parking Lot
Pool Fumiture

Tennis Courts

Generators

Fire Pumps

Fire Alarms

Roofs

Painting

Total Common Reserves

Building Reserves
Elevator

Roofs
Reserves-Painting
Total Building Reserves

Total Reserve Funding

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarierly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

BUILDING 501
Bud2018  Bud 2019
501 501
431.41 982.77
136.36
252.82 252.82
113.00 113.00
101.56
249.23 367.98
31.98 31.98
414.99 414.99
225.62 248.53
104.58 104.58
193518 2,663.00
3,559.20 3,555.52
4,138.39 4,138.38
3,125.43 3,125.44
10,623.03  10,815.34
1274827 13,472.34
137,854.32 _ 135209.17
0.00 0.00
4,564.84 4,476.67
1,141.21 1,119.17
1.93%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 601

Bud 2018  Bud 2019

Description 601 601
INCOME: _
Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74

Bldg. Prop insur Assessment
Reserve Incoms Building
Reserve Income Common

Subtotal Assessment Income

Other Income:
Application Fees/other
Subtotal Other lncome

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment
Legal Fees

Audit

Board Meeting

Office Supplies/misc admin
Office Equip/Rental

Fees & Licenses
Inspections

Printing

Engineering

Postage

Newsletter /website

Bad Debt Expense

Total Administration Expenses

Payroll

Office Payroll
Management Payroll
Payrell Taxes
Maintenance Payrali
Payrall Other - bonus, etc
Total Payrolt

Confracts

Landscape Maintenance
Farmer & Iwin

Financial Management
Janitorial Maint, Contract
Mangrove Trimming
Elevator Contract
Generator Maintenance
Golf Cart Purchase/rental
Pest Control/Lawn Fert.
Fire Extinguisher Sarvice
Security

Pressure Cleaning

Trea Trimming

Total Contracts

19,663.09 19,000.00
9,564.83 10,395.27
1,825.18 2.653.00

135,687.04  133,876.01

909.09 909.09

©09.09 909.09

136,596.13  134,785.10

227273
227.27 227.27
977.27 968.18
2273 2273
318.18 386.36
136.36 20.81
227.27 227.27
409.09 409.09
22,73 31.82
45.45 45.45
159.09 159.09
2273 2273
295.45 20545

5,136.36 2,886.36

1,045.45 1,045.45
4,520.91 4,590.91
1,000.00 1,000.00
5,636.36 5,809.09

113.64 113.64

12,386.36 12,659.09

4,636.36 4,740.91

1,945,45 1,945.45
87273 859.09
6,363.64 6,363.64
163.64 163.84
1,735.36 1,736.36
136.36 136.36
315.18 315.18
1,500.00 1,621.59
45.45 45.45
1,602.27 1,636.36
781.82 781.82
1,180.68 1,454.55

21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Correctadf Budget 2018 Quarteriy assessments BUILDING 601
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 601 601

Utilities .
Eleciric 3,205.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone BExpense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Malintenance
Bocdl Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 4545
Tennis Gourts Maint/Repair 22.73 22,73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 54545
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & O}l 90.91 159.09
Fire System Main/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 881.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 27.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,1356.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 ©09.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 6581.82
Miscellaneous Expense 227273 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mince) 1,136.36 905.08
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 22727 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscaps 2,363.64 2,000.00
Bdilding Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liahility and Finance 2,575.00 2,5675.00
[nstirance - Haalth 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins -~ Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500,00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 36364
Insurance - D&0O 303.52 308.62
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Cammon Insurance £,367.62 5786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 601

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 601 601
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves -
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 e82.77
Intercoastal Erosion 135.38
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Podl Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennls Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 41489
Roofs 22582 248.53
Painfing 104.58 104.58
Total Cornmon Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,120.83 3,432.93
Roofs 3,627.50 4,145,83
Reserves-Painting 2,816.51 2,816.51
Total Building Reserves 9,664.83 10,395.27
Total Reserve Funding 11,490.01 13,048.27
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,596.13 134,785.10
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,522.90 4,462.53
Quarterly Assessment 1,130.73 1,116.63
Increase (decrease) -1.33%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budgef 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 701
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 701 701
INCOME:
Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 9,383.10 10,153.10
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00
Subtotal Assessment Income 135,505.30 133,633.84
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09
Subtotal Cther Income 909.09 809.09
TOTAL INCOME 136414.40 13454293
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Mesting 2273 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 3586.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage 159.08 159.09
Newsletier fwebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 205.45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
WMaintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - benus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.38 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 850.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generafor Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/frental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454 55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 701
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 701 701

Utilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45.840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocel Courts Maint/Repair 4545 45.45
Tennis Couris Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 54545
Building Repairs 454545 5,000.00
Gas & Oil ‘ 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454 .55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227,27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 809,09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 6581.82
Misceltaneous Expanse . 2,272.73 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.35
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mince} 1,136.38 908.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacemenis 227.27 227.27
Mutich 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,875.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,638.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306,15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 30352
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Totai Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Correctad Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 701
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 701 701
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431,44 98277
intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249,23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.08
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,825.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,843.79 3,313.78
Roofs 3,722.81 4,022.82
Reserves-Painting 2,816.50 2.816.50
Total Building Reserves 8,383.10 10,153.10
Total Reserve Funding 11,308.28 12,806.10
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,414.40 134,542.93
0.00 _ 0.60
Annual Assessment 4,516.84 4,454.46
Quiarterly Assessment 1,129.21 1,113.62
Increase {decrease) -1.38%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 801
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 801 801
INCOME:
Maermber Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 18,000.00
Reserve Income Building 10,173.88 10,752.93
Reserve Income Common 1,925,18 2,653.00
Subtotal Assessment Income 136,296.19 134,233.67
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.08
Subtotal Other income 909,09 509.09
TOTAL INCOME 137,205.28  135,142.76
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 22,73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 22727
inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 22,73 31.82
Engingering 45.45 45.45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newsletter fwebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 285.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045 45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,530.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.38 5,809.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,388.36 12,659.09
Confracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & lrwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 87273 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 16364
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 31518
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521,569
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Trae Trimming 1,180.68 1,454 .55
Total Contracts 21,279.85 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 801

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 801 801

Utilities
Electric 3,285.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500,00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.00
Cable Expense 15,454,556 13,181.82
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities " 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 4545 45.45
Tennis Courts Mafnt/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Oil £0.91 169,03
Fire System Maint/Repair 454,55 454,55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chermicals 1,090.91 1,138.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681,82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntceé (landscp mtnce) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000,00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 10,663.09 12,000.00

19,663.08 19,000.00

Cormmon Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2.575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 3086.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.84 363.64
Insurance - D&0O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71% 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corracfed Budgel 2018 Quarterly assessments .BUILDING 801
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 801 801
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishren 431.41 98277
Intercoastal Eroslon 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252,82 252.82
Pool Furniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Raserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,645.17 3,224.11
Roofs 3,416.32 3,416.32
Reserves-Painting 4.112.50 4,112.50
Total Building Reserves 10,173.98 10,752.93
Total Reserve Funding 12,099.16 13,405.93
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 187,205.28 135,142.76
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,643.21 4,474,486
Quarterly Assessment 1,135.80 1,118.61
Increase (decrease) - -1.51%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Correcled Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 901
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 901 901
INCOME:
Membér Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 10,537.93 10,998.75
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00
Subtotal Assessment Income 136,660.14 134,479.49
Ofher Income;
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 509.09
TOTAL INCOME 137,5669.23  135,38858
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 22.73
Office Supplies/mise admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 80.81
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 22.73 31.82
Engineering 4545 45,45
Postage 158.09 159.09
Newslstter fwebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 205.45 20545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payrol} 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payrall Other - borus, etc 115.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
L.andscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Confract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Confract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136,36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.85 21,700.41



The Marina at the Blufis
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterfy assessments BUILDING 901
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 901 S01

Utfilities
Electric 3,205.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,408.09
Cakble Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocel Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 4545
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 45455 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 45455 454,55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,000.61 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 6581.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2.272.73 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mtnce) 1,138.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000:00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bidg 19,663.09 16,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,675.00 2,875.00
Insurance - Haalth 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101,78
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurancs - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12 .
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Tofal Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

Description

Reserve Funding

Common Reserves

Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen

Intercoastal Erosion

Pavements/Parking Lot
ool Furnjture

Tennis Courts

Generators

Fire Pumps

Fire Alarms

Roofs

Painting

Total Common Reserves

Building Reserves
Elevator

Roofs
Reserves-Painting
Total Building Reserves

Total Reserve Funding

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quartery Assessment
Increase {decrease)

BUILDING 901
Bud 2018  Bud 2019
901 901
43141 982.77
136.36
252.82 252.82
113,00 113.00
101.56
249.23 367.98
31.98 31.98
414.99 414.99
225,62 248,53
104,58 104.58
1,925.18 2,663.00
3,199.14 3,459.13
3,657.71 3,858.54
3,681.08 3,681.07
10,537.93  10,998.75
1246311  13,651.75
137,569.23__ 135,388.58
0.00 0.00
4,555.34  4,482.65
1,138.83 1,120.66
-1.60%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarferly assessments

BUILDING 1001

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1001 1001
INCOME:
Msmber Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 8,991.23 9,079.34
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00
Subtotal Assessment Income 135,113.43 133,480.08

Other income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income 909.09 908.09
TOTAL INCOME 136,022.53  134,369.17
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 22727
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 22727
Inspections 409,09 409.09
Prinfing 2273 31.82
Engineering 4545 45.45
Postage 159.09 166.09
Newsletter Awebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 28545 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroli
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.61
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Confracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Itwin 1,845.45 1,945.45
Financial Managemeni 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Cantract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.35 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 315.18
Past Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Exiinguisher Service 4545 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarferly assessments

BUILDING 1001

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1001 1001

Utilitles
Electric 3,205.45 3.295.45
Water 16,863.64 17.500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,408.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocti Courts MaintRepair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Oil 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454,55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance £81.82 681.82
Miscellaneocus Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mtncs) 1,138.38 909.09
frrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,353.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 18,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrelia 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 36364
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 7712
Tota! Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030,71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,108.12 121,736.83



‘The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budgef 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1001

Bud 2018  Bud 2019
Description 1001 1001
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion 138.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252,82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.08 31.98
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves - 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,712.91 3,281.85
Roofs 3,461.81 3,870.98
Reserves-Painting 2,816.51 2.816,50
Total Building Reserves 8,991.23 9,979.34
Total Reserve Funding 10,916.41 12,632.34
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,022.53  134,389.17
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,503.78 4,448 67
Quarterly Assessment 1,125.95 1,112.17
Increase (decrease) -1.22%




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1101

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1101 1101
INCOME: .

Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 18,000.00
Reserve Income Bullding 10,645.92 10,931.17
Reserve Income Commeoen 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 136,768.12 134,411.91
Ofther Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 908.05

Subtotal Other Income 909.09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 137,677.21 135,321.00
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 22727
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 2273
Offics Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 80.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 22727
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing B . 10 B i 3 - 31.82
Engineering 4545 45.45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newslatier /website 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Cffice Payroil 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,520.91 4,530.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenancs Payroli 5,636.36 5,009.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 £740.91
Farrner & irwin 1,045.45 1,045.45
Financial Management 872,73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315,18
Pest Contro/Lawn Fert. 1,600.00 1,5621.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Prassure Cleaning 781.82 781,82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1101

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1101 1101

Utilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,205.45
Water 16,863.64 17,5600.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,618.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22.73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454 55 54545
Butlding Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Oil 90.91 159.09
Fire Systerm Maint/Repair 454 55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 6g81.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Peool Maintenance/Chamicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.,60 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 651.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,088.18 14,636.36"
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mince) 1,136.36 809.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 54545

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000,00
Building Instrance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liabllity and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 308.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Commen Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total lnsurance 25,030,71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83




The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1101

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1101 1101
Reserve Funding
Common };\'eserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 98277
Intercoastal Erosion 136.38
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Poot Fumniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 357.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414,99
Roofs 225.62 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,168.04 3,453.30
Roofs 4,661.37 4,661.37
Reserves-Painting 2,816.51 2,816.50
Total Building Reserves 10,645.92 10,931.17
Total Reserve Funding 12,571.10 13,584.17
TOTAL RESERVES & EXFENSES 137,677.21 135,321.00
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4 558.64 4,480.40
Quarterly Assessment 1,139.73 1,120.10
Increase {decrease) -1.72%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budgef 2018 Quarterly assassments

BUILDING 1201

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1201 1201
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 12,403.50 13,000.03
Reserve [ncome Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 138,525.71 136,480.77
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 809.09 909.09

Subtotal Other [ncome 909.0¢ 809.09 .

TOTAL INCOME 139,434.80  137,389.88
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 0968.18
Board Meeting 2273 22,73
Ofiice Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.38
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 4545 45.45
Fostage 159.09 159,09
Newsletter /website 22.73 22.73
Bad Debt Expense 28545 295.45
Total Administration Expanses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroff
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,580.91 4.590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - borus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Conftracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.M
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,845.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,738.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchaselrsntal 315.18 315,18
Past Control/Lawn Feri, 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Exdinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454 .55
Total Confracts 21,279.95 21,700.41




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1201

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1201 1201

Utilities
Electric 3,285.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total LHilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 4545 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair . 454.55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qi 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Malntenance 22727 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,000.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 227273 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mtnce) 1,136.36 809.09
Irigation Supplies ' 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
[nstrancs - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,675.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636,385
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance ~ Workers Cormp 147.07 £00.00
Insurance - Umbrelia 306,15 306.15
[nsurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance -~ D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,788.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1201

Bud 2018 Bud 201%
Description 1201 1201
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 . 25282
Pool Fumniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 24923 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Commeon Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Butlding Reserves
Elevator 3,078.06 3,415.42
Roofs 4,718.91 4,978.09
Reserves-Painting 4,606.53 4,606.52
Total Building Reserves 12,403.50 13,000.03
Total Reserve Funding 14,328.69 15,653.03
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES ' 139,434.80 137,389.86
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4617.52 4,549 36
Qurarierly Assessment 1,154.38 1,137.34
Increase (decrease) -1.48%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budgef 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1301

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1301 1301
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,5633.94  101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assassment 19,863.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 9,806.42 10,260.63
Reserve Income Common 1,925 18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 136,018.63 183,741.37
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 908.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income 909.09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,927.72  134,650.47
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legat Fees 22727 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 22.73 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.35
Office Equip/Rental 136.38 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 4545 4545
Postage 159.09 155.09
Newsletter /website 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Ofiice Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,550.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payracil Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.84
Total Payrell 12,386.36 12,659.09
Confracts
Landscape Maintenance 4.835.36 4,740,941
Farmer & lrwin 1,845.45 1,845.45
Financial Management 872,73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Confrol/l.awn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1304

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1301 1301

Utilities
Elactric 3,206.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454 55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocei Couris Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 £45.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454 55 454 55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 905.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 227273 227273

Totzal Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (Jandscp mince) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 22727
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurancea - Property-Bldg 19,663.08 18,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,5675.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health ' 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - B&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1301

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1301 1301
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 262.82
Pool Fumniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249,23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.08
Fire Alarms 414,99 414,99
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,004.84 3,369.04
Roofs 4,075.09 4,075.09
Reserves-Painting 2 816.50 2,816.49
Total Building Reserves 9,896.42 10,260.63
Total Reserve Funding 11,821,660 12,813.63
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,927.72 134,650.47
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,533.95 4 458.05
Quarterly Assessment 1,133.48 1,114.51
Increase (decreass) -1.67%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1401

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1401 1401
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 18,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 9,746.41 10,031.67
Reserve Incoma Gommon 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 135,868.62 133512.42
Other Income:
Application Feesfother 909.0% 909.09

Subtotal Other Income 909.09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,777.71 134,421.51
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Feas 227.27 22727
Audit 977.27 868.18
Board Meeting 2273 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Oifice Equip/Rentat 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licensas 227.27 22727
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newsletter fwebsite 22,73 . 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroil 4,530.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,650.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenanoe 4,636.36 4,740.81
Farmer & Irwin 1,045.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 87273 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.50
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Carrected Budget 2013 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1401

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1401 1401

Utifities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409,090
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,818.18 881.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocai Courts MainyRepair 45,45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22.73
Glub Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Ol §0.91 159.00
Fire System Malnt/Repair 454 55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,080.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies B831.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellanecus Expense 2.272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.35
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntee (landscp mtnce) 1,136.36 909.09
irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Piant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
insurance - Properiy-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 18,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Heatth 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.82
Common Insurance-Property 7712
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24.786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,108.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1401

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description _ 1401 1401
Resgr\:ie Funding
Compion Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.414 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion _ 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 22562 248,53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,853.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,189.22 3,474.48
Roofs 3,497.c8 3,497.06
Reserves-Painting 3,060.13 3,060.14
Total Building Reserves . 9,748.41 10,031.67
Total Reserve Funding 11,671.59 12,684.68
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,777.71 134,421.51
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,528.95 4,450.41
Quarterly Assessment 1,132.24 1,112.60
Increase (decrease) -1.73%



The Marina at the Blufis

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1501

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1501 1501
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Incomea Building 10,204.38 10,783.33
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,6853.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 136,326.59 134,264.07
Other Income:
Application Fees/other §09.09 909.09

Subtetal Cther Income 909.09 900.09

TQTAL INCOME 137,235.68  135,173.16
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit paymant 227273
Lega!l Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 22,73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 50.91
Feos & Licenses 22727 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 22.73 31.82
Engineering 45.45 4545
Postagse 159.09 159.08
Newsletter /website 22.73 22,73
Bad Pebt Expense 285.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses '5,138.36 2,88B.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,638.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, ete 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4.,836.36 4,740.91
Farmer & brwin 1,845.45 1,945.45
Financial Managsment 872.73 859.09
Janitorfal Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,263.64
Mangrove Tiimming 163.64 163.64
Flevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressurs Cleaning 781.82 7581.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1501

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1501 1501

Utilities
Electric 3,205.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Tofal Utilities 45.840.91  43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Malnt/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22,73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 545.45
Building Repalrs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Ol 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Mainfenance 681.82
Fire Alamm Maintenance 227.27 22727
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal . 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Main¥Supplies 681.82 909.09
Ellevator Maintenance 6581.82 6681.82
Miscellansous Expense 2,272.73 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636,358
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mnice (landscp mtnce) 1,136:38 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 6581.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bidg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.08 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Gomp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303,52 303.52
Commaon Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Gemmon Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12  121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarierly assessments

BUILDING 1501

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1501 1501
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 98277
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252,82
Poal Furnifure 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.08
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 225.62 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,504.20 3,083.14
Roofs 4,665.04 4. 665.05
Reserves-Painting 3,035.14 3,035.14
Total Buiiding Reserves 10,204.38 10,783.33
Total Reserve Funding 12,129.56 13,436.33
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 137,235.68  135173.16
0.00 0.00
Armnual Assessment 4,544.22 4,475,47
Quarterly Assessment 1,136.05 1,118.87
Increase (decrease) -1.51%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 16801

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1601 1601
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 10,449.12 10,786.61
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 136,571.32 134,267.36
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.08 9069.09

Subtotal Other Income ' 909.09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 137,480.41 135,176.45
FXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspecticns 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45,45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newsletter /website 2273 22.73
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll ‘
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4 .590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,900.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Coniracts
Landscape Maintenance 4 636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.00
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 5,363.64
Wangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,7368.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/l.awn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 1801
Bud 2018 Bud 201¢
Description 1601 1601

Utififies
Electric 3,205.45 3,295.45
Woater 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repalr 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Mant/Repair 454.55 54545
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Poo!l Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.35
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mince) 1,136.36 9038.09
frrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bidg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,638.36 1,636.36
Ins -~ Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 308.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 7712
Total Cornmon Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,1068.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1601

Bud 2019

Bud 2018
Description 1601 1601
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
P oot Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 98277
Intercoastal Eroslon 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252,82
Paal Fumniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249,23 367.98
Fire Pumps . 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 225,62 24853
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,217.81 3,477.81
Roofs 4.445.07 4,522 .57
Reserves-Painting 2,786.24 2,786.24
Total Building Reserves 10,449.12 10,786.61
Total Resenve Funding 12,374.30 13,439.61
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 137,480.41 135,176.45
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,552.38 4 475,58
Quartetly Assessment 1,138.09 1,118.89
Increase (decrease) -1.69%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarierly assessments

BUILDING 1701

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1701 1701
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessmant 19,663.09 18,000.00
Reserve Income Building 12,228.41 12,224.73
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Asssssment Income 138,350.62 135,705.47
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income 909.09 908.09

TOTAL INCOME 138,259.71 136,614.57
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage 158.09 1569.09
Newsletter Avebsita 273 22.73
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 285.45
Total Administration Expanses 5,136.36 2,886.36
FPayroll
Office Payrall 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, ete 113.64 113.64
Total Payyoll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,045.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorizl Maint. Confract 5,363.84 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.38 i,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert, 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 4545 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarferly assessments

BUILDING 1701

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1701 1701

Utilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
GCable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocei Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22,73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Oll 90.91 " 159.00
Fire System Maint/Repair 454,55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 22727 22727
Pool Maintsnance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 651.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 227273 2,272.73

Total Matsrials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mince) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227,27
Mulch 631.82 54545

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Bullding Insurance
Insurancs - Properiy-Bldg 19,663.02 18,000.00

19,663.09 18,000.00

Common Insurance
insurance « Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Haalth 1,636.38 1,636.38
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&Q 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1701

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1701 1701
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.86
Generators 249,23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 . 414.89
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
66,352.23
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,602.20 3,688.52
Roofs 4,019.69 4,019.70
Raserves-Painting 4 606.52 4,606.51
Total Building Reserves 12,228.41 12,224.73
Total Reserve Funding 14,153.59 14,877.73
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 139,259.71  135,614.57
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,611.69 4,523.52
Quarterly Assessment 1,152.92 1,130.88
Increase {decrease) -1.91%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1801

Bud 2018 Bud 201¢
Description 1801 1801
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 18,000.00
Reserve Income Building 9,017.51 9,520.84
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment income 135,139.72 133,001.59
Other Income:
Application Feas/other 909.08 909.09

Subtotal Cther Income 909.09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,048.81 133,910.68
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit arr.2r 968.18
Board Meefing 2273 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin - 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 408.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage 1569.09 159.09
Newsletter /website 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,8686.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4.590.91 4,580.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Gther - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,045.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint, Confract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest Conirol/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,621.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,272.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1801

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1801 1801

Utliities
Electric 3,205.45 3,205.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.00
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi 1,818.18 §81.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Baccel Courts Maint/Repair 4545 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 22.73 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 54545
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Oif 90.91 158.08
Fire System Maint/Repair 454,55 45455
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 22727
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.81 1,138.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 906.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellansous Expense 227273 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,638.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mince) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
[nsurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
[nsurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 1801

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description _1801 1801
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion _ 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 25282
Pool Furnifure 113.00 113.00
Tenrnis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roefs 225.62 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,749.92 3,219.92
Roofs 3,451.08 4.159.41
Reserves-Painting 2,816.51 2,141.51
Total Building Reserves 9,017.51 9,520.84
Total Reserve Funding 10,942.69 12,173.85
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,048.81 133,910.68
.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,504.66 4,433.39
Quarterly Assessment 1,126.16 1,108.35
Increase (decrease) -1.58%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarteriy assessments

BUILDING 1301

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1901 1901
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Ressrve Income Building 9,472.14 13,297.85
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 135,594.35 136,778.59
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income '909.09 - 908.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,503.44  137,687.68
EXPENSES
Adminlstrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.38 90.91
Fess & Licenses 227.27 22727
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 4545 45,45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newslefter /website 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expanse 285.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroli
Office Payrall 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payrof 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payrell 5,636,36 5,909.00
Payroell Other - bonus, stc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,845.45
Financial Managsment 87273 859.09
Janitortal Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363,64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,738.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.38
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 315.18
Past Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45:45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarierly assessments

BUILDING 1901

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1901 1901

Utilifies ]
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,853.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expsnse 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephons Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bodci Courts MaintRepair 45.45 4545
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22.73
Ciub Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 80.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.865 454,55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 22727
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,080.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Efevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expenss 227273 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscp mitnce) 1,136.36 - 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 22727
Mulch 681.82 54545

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bidg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Financa Charges 22064 363.64
insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Proparty 77.12
Tofal Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24.786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Biuffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterfy assessments

BUILDING 1901

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 1901 1901
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982,77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 25282
Pool Furniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 225.62 248.53
Painfing 104.58 104.58
Total Cémmon Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,751,562 3,668.89
Roofs 3,660.50 6,568.84
Reserves-Painting 3,0680.12 3,060.12
Total Building Reserves 9,472.14 13,297.85
Total Reserve Funding 11,39?.32 15,950.85
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,'5_03.44 137,687.68
~0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4.513.81 4.559.28
Quarterly Assessment 1,128.95 1,139.82
Increase (decreass) 0.87%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarierly assessments

" BUILDING 2001

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2001 2001
INCOME:
Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 8,572.03 11,107.30
Reserva Incoms Common 1,825,18 2,653.00
Subtotal Assessment Income 135,604.24 134,588.04
Other Income;
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09
Subtotal Other Income 909.02 '509.09
TOTAL INCOME 136603.33  135,497.13
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Cradit paymant 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 22,73 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318,98 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.35 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 22727
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2278 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newsletter fwebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Managernent Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,908.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740,941
Farmer & lrwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500,00 1,521.59
Fire Exiinguisher Service 4545 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2001

Bud 2018 Bud 2018
Description 2001 2001

Utilities
Electic 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,408.09
Cable Expense 15,454,565 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Totat Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennts Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22.73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 90.91 159,09
Fire Systerm Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 22727 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expsnse 2,272.73 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.35
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntee (fandsep rivince) 1,1368.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,675.00 2,575.00
insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,6386.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 308.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 3583.64
insurance - D&0 303.52 303.62
Cormmon Insurance-Proparty 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.714 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association
Proposed Budgeét 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2001

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2001 2001
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Paol Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 98277
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavemenis/Parking Lot 252.82 25282
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414,99
Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2.853.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,164.12 3,449.39
Roofs 3,347.77 4,597.78
Reserves-Painting 3,060.13 3,060.14
Total Building Reserves 9,572.03 11,107.30
Total Reserve Funding 11,497.21 13,760.30
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,603.33  135497.13
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,523.14 4,488,27
Quartery Assessment 1,130.79 1,121.57
-0.82%

Increase (decrease)



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quartferly assessments

BUILDING 2101

Bud 2018

Bud 2019
Description 2101 2101
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 10,186.12 11,936.12
Reserve Income Commen 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 136,308.32  135,416.86
Other Income: )
Application Fees/other 909.02 900.09

Subtotal Other Incoms 209,09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 137,21742  138,325.95
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses ,
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227,27 227.27
Audit e77.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 80.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 22727
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 4545 4545
Postage 159.08 159.09
Newsletier fwebsite 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 205.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886,386
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,550.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,388.236 12,659.09
Conftracts
Landscape Maintenance 4.636.35 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.84 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 31518
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.69
Fire Extinguisher Service 45,45 45.45
Sectity 1,602.27 1,638.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments BUILDING 2101
Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2101 2101

Utilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,285.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.585 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilitles 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocgl Courts Maint/Repair 4545 45.45
Tennis Courts Malnt/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair ‘454,55 545.45
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qif ) 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454 55 454,55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 22727
Peol Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.901 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.35
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (fandscp mince) 1,136.36 509.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 22727
Mulch 651.82 54545

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Instrance ‘
Insurancs - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 308.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&QO 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 7712
Totat Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,1086.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2101

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2101 2101
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Poal Equipment & Refurbishmen 431,41 082.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.88 31,68
Fire Alams 414.99 414.99
Roofs 225,62 248.53
Painting -104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,236.31 3,496.31
Roofs 3,914.80 5,404.80
Reserves-Painting 3,035.01 3,035.01
Total Building R_aserves 10,186.12 11,936.12
Total Reserve Funding 12,111.30 14,5689.12
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 137,217.42 136,325.95
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,543.61 4,513.80
Quarterly Assessment 1,135.90 1,128.47
Increase {decrease) -0.65%



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2201

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2201 2201
INCOME: )

Member Assessment 104,533.54  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000,00
Reserve Income Building 9,349.02 10,557.79
Reserve income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 135,471.23 134,038.53
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income £09.09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,380.32  134,9047.62
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit o77.27 $68.18
Board Meeting 22,73 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 388.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.08 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45 .45 45.45
Postage 159.09 155.09
Newsletter /website 22,73 22.73
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.61 4,5390,.%1
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payyrall Other - bonus, efc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.35 12,659.09
Coniracis
Landscape Maintenance 4.636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,045.45 1,045.45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.35 136.36
Galf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 315.18
Pest Confrol/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,621.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45,45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Clsaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.65
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.441



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

‘Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2201

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2201 2201

Utifities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 18,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.08
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wifi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Couris Maint/Repair 2273 22,73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 545.45
Building Répairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 90.91 159.09
Fire System Main¥Repair 454 55 454.55
Fire Pump Malntenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,000.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 661.82
Miscellansous Expense 227273 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntoe {landscp mince) 1,138.36 909.09
irigation Supplies 318,18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 22127
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.84 '2,000.00
Building Insurance
insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance ~ Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
insurance -~ Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
insurancs - Umbrella 206.15 308.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 22064 363.64
[nsurance - D&O 303.62 303.62
Common [nsurance-Property 7712
Total Common Insurance 5,367.52 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25.030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2201

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2201 2201
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 98277
intercoastal Erosion 136.38
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252,82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Couris 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 225.62 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,825.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,114.43 3,426.54
Roofs 3,443.06 4,339.73
Reserves-Painting 2,791.52 279152
Total Building Reserves 9,349.02 10,557.79
Total Reserve Funding 11,274.20 13,210.79
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,380.32 134,947.62
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,515.71 4,467.95
Quarterly Assessment 1,128.83 1,116.99
Increase (decrease) ~1.06%



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessmenis

‘BUILDING 2301

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2301 2301
INCOME:
Member Assessment 104,533.94  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserva Income Building 8,815.37 12,227.63
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00
Subtotal Assessment Income 135,037.57  135,708.38
Other Income:
Application Fees/other $09.09 909.09
Subtotal Cther Incoms 909.09 908.09
TOTAL INCOME 13594666  136,617.47
EXPENSES
Adminlstrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meeting 2273 2273
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386,36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Enginesring 45 45 45.45
Postage 156.09 159.09
Newsletter /website 2273 22,73
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 295.45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.35 2.886.36
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,580.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000,00
Maintenance Payroli 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Confracts
Landscape Maintenance 4.636.35 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,845.45 1,845.45
Financial Management 872,73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 '163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 315.18 315.18
Pest ControlfLawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.59
Fire Exiinguisher Service 45.45 45,45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.441



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

" BUILDING 2301

Bud 20138 Bud 2019
Description 2301 2301

Utilities
Electric 3,29545 3,205.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expenss 15,454 .55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repalr 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 2273
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454,55 54545
Building Repairs 4,545 45 5,000.00
Gas & Qil 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Malntenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 4,090.61 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 509.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2,2712.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce {landscp mince) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 22727
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscaps 2,363.64 2,000.00
Bullding Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 18,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2.575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.35
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrslia 306.15 308.15
insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
nsurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Propery 77.12
Total Common Insurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24.786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12  121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2301

Bud 2018  Bud 2019
Description 2301 2301
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 882.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 262,82 252.82
Pool Furniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56 .
Generalors 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.08 31.98
Fire Alaims 414.99 414.99
Roofs 225,62 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 . 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,708.31 3,257.26
Roofs 3,390.54 5,123.87
Reserves-Painting 2,816.51 2,816.51
Total Building Reserves 8,915.37 12,227 63
Total Reserve Funding 10,540.55  14,860.64
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 135,846.66 136,617.47
0.00 0.00
Annusal Assessment 4 501,25 4,523.61
Quarterly Assessment 1,125.31 1,130.90
Increase {decrease) 0.50%



The Marina at the Bluifs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2401

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2401 2401
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve [ncome Building 9,536.22 10,685.87
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2.653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 135,658.42 134,166.62
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.08

Subtotal Other Income £09.09 809.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,567.52 13507571
EXPENSES
Administrafive Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 £68.18
Board Meeting 2273 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386,38
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 9061
Fees & Licenses 227.27 22727
Inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 22.73 31.82
Engineering 4545 45.45
Postage 159.09 155.09
Newsletter fwebsite 2273 22.73
Bad Debi Expense 295.45 29545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 - 2,888.38
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payrolf 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, efc 113.64 113.64
Total Payroil 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4,636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & liwin 1,945.45 1,045 .45
Financial Management 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Coniract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Contract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrenta! 315,18 315.18
Pest Control/lLawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,621.59
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2401

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2401 2401

Utilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,600.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840,891 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocel Courts Maint/Repair 4545 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22.73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.85 545.45
Building Repairs 454545 5,000.00
Gas & Ot 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454.55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,090.91 1,136.36
Trash Rermoval 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 227273 227273

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mantee (landscp mtnee) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance ~ Health 1,6386.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Gomp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Property 7712
Total Common Ihsurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Tofal Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,108.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2401

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2401 2401
Reserve Funding
Comimon Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56 .
Generators 248,23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 . 31.88
Fire Alarims 414.99 414.99
"Roofs 22562 248.53
Painting 104.58 104 58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,317.41 ' 3,523.72
Roofs 3,402.30 4,345.64
Reéserves-Painting 2.,816,51 2,816.51
Total Building Reserves 9,536.22 10,685.87
Total Reserve Funding 11,46140  13.336.68
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,567.52 135,075.71
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,521.95 4,472.22
Quarterly Assessment 1,130.49 1,118.06
Increase (decrease) -1.10%



The Marina at the Bluifs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarierly assessments

BUILDING 2501

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2501 2501
INCOME:

Member Assassment 104,533.84  101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 8,912.41 10,687.18
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2.653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 135,034.62 134,167.92
Other Income: :
Application Fees/other 909.09 909.09

Subtotal Other Income 909,09 909.09

TOTAL INCOME 135,943.71 135,077.01
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 227273
[.egal Fees 227.27 227.27
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Mesting ‘ 2273 22,73
Oifice Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.36 90.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
inspections 409.09 409.09
Printing 2273 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage : 159.09 159.09
Newslstter /website 2273 2273
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 205 45
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.36
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,5690.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payrolt Other - bonus, etc 113,64 113.684
Total Payrotl 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts ]
l.andscape Maintenance 4,6356.36 4,740.91
Farmer & lwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Managemeni 872.73 859.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Confract 1,736.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchase/frental 315.18 315,18
Pest Control/t.awn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.5%
Fire Extinguisher Service 45,45 45,45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.38
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454.55
Total Contracts 21,279.85 21,700.41



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2501

Bud 2018 Bud 2018
Description 2501 2501

Utilities
Electric 3,295.45 3,295.45
Water 16,853.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expenseafwi-fl 1,818.18 .6581.82
Total Utilities 45,840,91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Boccei Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 2273 22.73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454.55 54545
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Qi 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454.55 454 55
Fire Pump Maintenance 681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 22727
Pool Maintenance/Chernicals 1,000.91 1,136.36
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 009.09
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 681.82
Misceltaneous Expense 2,272.73 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068_».18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (fandscp mince) 1,136.36 909.09
Irrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 22727
Mulch 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

- 19,663.02 19,000.00

Common Insurance )
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
[nsurance - Health 1,636.36 1,836.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond " 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
[nsurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 22064 353.64
Insurancs - D&0O 303.52 303.52
Commen Insurance-Property 7742
Total Commen Insurance 5,367 .62 5,786.42
Tota! Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12  121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019
Corrected Budget 2018 Quarteriy assessments

BUILDING 2501

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2501 2501
Reserve Fu_nding
Gommion Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erasion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252,82
Pool Furniture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249,23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alams 414,99 414.99
Roofs 22582 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,721.91 3,300.85
Roofs 3,373.09 4,569.82 °
Reserves-Painting 2,816.51 2,816.51
Total Building Reserves 8,912 .41 10,687.18l
Total Reserve Funding 10,837.59 13,340.18
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 135,843.71 135,077.01
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4 501,15 4,472.26
Quarterly Assessment 1,125.29 1,118.07
Increase (decreass) -0.64%




The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association

Proposed Budgetf 2019
Corrected Budget 2013 Quarterly assessmends

BUILDING 2601

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2601 2601
INCOME:

Member Assessment 104,533.94 101,827.74
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 19,663.09 19,000.00
Reserve Income Building 9,697.50 12,726.48
Reserve Income Common 1,925.18 2,653.00

Subtotal Assessment Income 135,819.71 136,207.23
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 809,09 9808.09

Subtotal Other Income 809.09 §09.09

TOTAL INCOME 136,728.80 137,116.32
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 2,272.73
Legal Fees 227.27 22727
Audit 977.27 968.18
Board Meaeting 2273 22.73
Office Supplies/misc admin 318.18 386.36
Office Equip/Rental 136.38 80.91
Fees & Licenses 227.27 227.27
Inspections 4098.09 408,09
Printing 22.73 31.82
Engineering 45.45 45.45
Postage 159.09 159.09
Newslefter fwebsite 2273 22.73
Bad Debt Expense 295.45 28545
Total Administration Expenses 5,136.36 2,886.35
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,045.45 1,045.45
Management Payroll 4,590.91 4,590.91
Payroll Taxes 1,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance Payroll 5,636.36 5,909.09
Payroll Other - bonus, etc 113.684 113.64
Total Payroll 12,386.36 12,659.09
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 4636.36 4,740.91
Farmer & Irwin 1,945.45 1,945.45
Financial Management 872.73 8539.09
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,363.64 6,363.64
Mangrove Trimming 163.64 163.64
Elevator Centract 1,735.36 1,736.36
Generator Maintenance 136.36 136.36
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 315.18 315.18
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,500.00 1,521.58
Fire Extinguisher Service 45.45 45.45
Security 1,602.27 1,636.36
Pressure Cleaning 781.82 781.82
Tree Trimming 1,180.68 1,454 .55
Total Contracts 21,279.95 21,70041



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association

Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2601

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2601 2601

Utilities
Electric 3,205.45 3,295.45
Water 16,863.64 17,500.00
Sewer 8,409.09 8,409.09
Cable Expense 15,454.55 13,181.82
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,818.18 681.82
Total Utilities 45,840.91 43,068.18
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 45.45 45.45
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 22.73 22.73
Club Houses Maint/Repair 454 55 54545
Building Repairs 4,545.45 5,000.00
Gas & Ot 90.91 159.09
Fire System Maint/Repair 454,55 454 55
Fire Pump Maintenance £681.82
Fire Alarm Maintenance 227.27 227.27
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,080.91 1,136.28
Trash Removal 2,500.00 2,500.00
Misc Maint/Supplies 681.82 909.09
Elevator Maintenance - 681.82 681.82
Miscellaneous Expense 2271273 2,272.73

Total Materials 13,068.18 14,636.36
Landscape Expenses ‘
Grounds Mntce (landscp mtnce) 1,136.36 909.09
frrigation Supplies 318.18 318.18
Plant Replacements 227.27 227.27
Muich 681.82 545.45

Total Landscape 2,363.64 2,000.00
Building Insurance
Insurance - Preperiy-Bldg 19,663.09 19,000.00

19,663.09 19,000.00

Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 2,575.00 2,575.00
Insurance - Health 1,636.36 1,636.36
Ins - Fidelity Bond 101.76 101.76
Insurance - Workers Comp 147.07 500.00
Insurance - Umbrella 306.15 306.15
Insurance - Finance Charges 220.64 363.64
Insurance - D&O 303.52 303.52
Common Insurance-Proparty 7742
Total Common [nsurance 5,367.62 5,786.42
Total Insurance 25,030.71 24,786.42
Total Operating Expenses 125,106.12 121,736.83



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association
Proposed Budget 2019

Corrected Budget 2018 Quarterly assessments

BUILDING 2601

Bud 2018 Bud 2019
Description 2601 2601
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves .
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmen 431.41 982.77
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 252.82 252.82
Pool Fumiture 113.00 113.00
Tennis Courts 101.56
Generators 249.23 367.98
Fire Pumps 31.98 31.98
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 225.62 248.53
Painting 104.58 104.58
Total Common Reserves 1,925.18 2,653.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 2,742.90 3,321.88
Roofs 4,140.46 6,590.45
Reserves-Painting 2,814.15 2.814.15
Total Building Reserves 9,657.50 12,728.48
Total Reserve Funding 11,622.68 15,379.49
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES 136,728.80  137,116.32
0.00 0.00
Annual Assessment 4,527.32 4,540.24
Quarterly Assessment 1,131.83 1,135.08
Increase (decrease) 0.28%



